

**2017 DRAFTING REQUEST****Assembly Amendment (AA-AB261)**For: **Joe Sanfelippo (608) 266-0620**Drafter: **emueller**By: **Josh**

Secondary Drafters:

Date: **7/27/2017**

May Contact:

Same as LRB:

Submit via email: **YES**  
 Requester's email: **Rep.Sanfelippo@legis.wisconsin.gov**  
 Carbon copy (CC) to: **eric.mueller@legis.wisconsin.gov**  
**zachary.wyatt@legis.wisconsin.gov**

---

**Pre Topic:**

No specific pre topic given

---

**Topic:**

Removal of obstructions; various changes

---

**Instructions:**

See attached

---

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	emueller 8/2/2017				
/P1	zwyatt 9/28/2017	eweiss 8/3/2017	lparisi 8/3/2017		
/1				mbarman 9/28/2017	

FE Sent For:

&lt;END&gt;

WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU

Information Services 608-266-0341—Legal Services 608-266-3561



7/27

Rep. Santopietro

Amendment  
AB 261

- no local truck movement permit

- obstruction permit OK

- single 8 day notice submitt

- pg. 4 - la 11-12 act

- remove f (a) + (c)

Next Week



State of Wisconsin  
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0818/P1

EVM:...

emw

RMR

**PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION**  
**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,**  
**TO ASSEMBLY BILL 261**

8/3/17

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 ↓ 1. Page 2, line 10: before "intersection" insert "northernmost".

3 ↓ 2. Page 3, line 20: delete the material beginning with "(a)" and ending with  
4 "(b)" on line 22.

5 ↓ 3. Page 3, line 23: delete "the city of Milwaukee" and substitute "a political  
6 subdivision in which any portion of the route described in sub. (2) is located".

7 ↓ 4. Page 3, line 24: delete "high-wide route" and substitute "route described in  
8 sub. (2)".

9 ↓ 5. Page 4, line 1: delete "the high-wide" and substitute "the".

10 ↓ 6. Page 4, line 3: delete "PROHIBITIONS" and substitute "PROHIBITED ACTIONS".

#. Page 3, line 23: delete "paragraph" and substitute "subsection".

1       ↓ **7.** Page 4, line 4: delete the material beginning with “do” and ending with  
2 “Take” on line 7 and substitute “take”.

3       √ **8.** Page 4, line 9: delete that line and substitute:

4           “(4m) REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS. (a) A person who intends to use the route  
5 described in sub. (2) for a high-wide load shall, at least 8 days before the intended  
6 use, notify a political subdivision in which any portion of the route is located and all  
7 owners of conflicting obstructions to the use of the route by a high-wide load of this  
8 intent and the date on which the person intends to use the route.

9           (b) The owner of a conflicting obstruction to the use of the route described in  
10 sub. (2) by a high-wide load shall remove the obstruction before the date provided  
11 in the notice under par. (a). No person may replace a conflicting obstruction removed  
12 under this paragraph until the use of the route for which the removal was required  
13 has been completed or the person who provided the notice under par. (a) notifies the  
14 owner of the obstruction that the obstruction may be replaced.”.

      \*\*\*NOTE: Please note, this provision has been reworded somewhat. Please let me  
know if you want any changes. ✓

15       ↓ **9.** Page 4, line 11: delete “Milwaukee County high-wide route” and substitute  
16 “route described in sub. (2)”.

17       ↓ **10.** Page 4, line 12: delete the material beginning with “issuing” and ending  
18 with “or” on line 13.

19       ↓ **11.** Page 4, line 14: delete lines 14 to 16.

20       ↓ **12.** Page 4, line 17: delete “Milwaukee County”.

21       ↓ **13.** Page 4, line 18: delete “high-wide route” and substitute “route described  
22 in sub. (2)”.

1       √ **14.** Page 4, line 19: delete “the high-wide” and substitute “the”.

2       √ **15.** Page 4, line 22: delete “Milwaukee County”.

3       √ **16.** Page 4, line 23: delete “high-wide route” and substitute “route described  
4       in sub. (2)”.

5       √ **17.** Page 4, line 24: delete “the high-wide” and substitute “the”.

6       √ **18.** Page 4, line 25: delete “the high-wide” and substitute “the”.

7       √ **19.** Page 5, line 2: delete “under” and substitute “in”.

8       √ **20.** Page 5, line 3: after that line insert:

9           “(7) OTHER LAW. This section does not affect the limitations on size, weight, and  
10       load under ch. 348.”.

11

(END)



State of Wisconsin  
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0818/P1  
EVM:emw



**PRELIMINARY DRAFT - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION**  
**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT ,**  
**TO ASSEMBLY BILL 261**

No  
change

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 10: before "intersection" insert "northernmost".

3 **2.** Page 3, line 20: delete the material beginning with "(a)" and ending with  
4 "(b)" on line 22.

5 **3.** Page 3, line 23: delete "the city of Milwaukee" and substitute "a political  
6 subdivision in which any portion of the route described in sub. (2) is located".

7 **4.** Page 3, line 23: delete "paragraph" and substitute "subsection".

8 **5.** Page 3, line 24: delete "high-wide route" and substitute "route described in  
9 sub. (2)".

10 **6.** Page 4, line 1: delete "the high-wide" and substitute "the".

11 **7.** Page 4, line 3: delete "PROHIBITIONS" and substitute "PROHIBITED ACTIONS".

1           **8.** Page 4, line 4: delete the material beginning with “do” and ending with  
2 “Take” on line 7 and substitute “take”.

3           **9.** Page 4, line 9: delete that line and substitute:

4           **“(4m) REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS.** (a) A person who intends to use the route  
5 described in sub. (2) for a high-wide load shall, at least 8 days before the intended  
6 use, notify a political subdivision in which any portion of the route is located and all  
7 owners of conflicting obstructions to the use of the route by a high-wide load of this  
8 intent and the date on which the person intends to use the route.

9           (b) The owner of a conflicting obstruction to the use of the route described in  
10 sub. (2) by a high-wide load shall remove the obstruction before the date provided  
11 in the notice under par. (a). No person may replace a conflicting obstruction removed  
12 under this paragraph until the use of the route for which the removal was required  
13 has been completed or the person who provided the notice under par. (a) notifies the  
14 owner of the obstruction that the obstruction may be replaced.”.

      \*\*\*\*NOTE: Please note, this provision has been reworded somewhat. Please let me  
know if you want any changes.

15           **10.** Page 4, line 11: delete “Milwaukee County high-wide route” and  
16 substitute “route described in sub. (2)”.

17           **11.** Page 4, line 12: delete the material beginning with “issuing” and ending  
18 with “or” on line 13.

19           **12.** Page 4, line 14: delete lines 14 to 16.

20           **13.** Page 4, line 17: delete “Milwaukee County”.

21           **14.** Page 4, line 18: delete “high-wide route” and substitute “route described  
22 in sub. (2)”.

- 1           **15.** Page 4, line 19: delete “the high-wide” and substitute “the”.
- 2           **16.** Page 4, line 22: delete “Milwaukee County”.
- 3           **17.** Page 4, line 23: delete “high-wide route” and substitute “route described
- 4 in sub. (2)”.
- 5           **18.** Page 4, line 24: delete “the high-wide” and substitute “the”.
- 6           **19.** Page 4, line 25: delete “the high-wide” and substitute “the”.
- 7           **20.** Page 5, line 2: delete “under” and substitute “in”.
- 8           **21.** Page 5, line 3: after that line insert:
- 9           “(7) OTHER LAW. This section does not affect the limitations on size, weight, and
- 10 load under ch. 348.”.

11

(END)